
Jõgevamaa noorte sisemeistrivõistlused 
kergejõustikus

06. jaanuaril 2009 Võru Spordikeskuses

MJ 60m  
1 Priit Sisask 01.01.90 JÜG/JV 07,38
2 Timo Tolmusk 15.10.90 JG/JL 07,73
3 Andres Paju 13.06.90 PÜG/PL 07,74
4 Kaspar Kull 31.03.91 JÜG/JL 07,82
5 Märtin Makkar 28.09.90 PaG/Pal 08,05

v.v. Sten Veelak 04.02.88 V.A/EMSK 07,47
v.v. Silver Ulm 21.01.91 V.A/Räpina G 07,85
v.v. Kauri Kütt 01.11.90 V.A/Räpina G 08,15

MJ kõrgus
1 Kaspar Kull 31.03.91 JÜG/JL 1.80
2 Enno Eller 20.04.91 PaG/Pal 1.75
3 Alvar Aasna 07.03.91 PÜG/PL 1.60
4 Marko Toode 15.02.91 PÜG/PL 1.50

v.v. Janno Koobak 14.06.88 V.A/Lõunalõvi 1.95
v.v. Tõnis Voitka 01.09.90 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.90
v.v. Ats Võro 26.04.91 V.A/Parksepa KK 1.75
v.v. Martin Hinn V.A/Parksepa KK 1.70

MJ 60m tj 
1 Enno Eller 20.04.91 PaG/Pal 09,06

v.v. Silver Ulm 21.01.91 V.A/Räpina G 09,62

MJ kuul
1 Alvar Aasna 07.03.91 PÜG/PL 12.45
2 Sander Kirsel 24.06.91 PÜG/PL 12.18
3 Enno Eller 20.04.91 PaG/Pal 11.16
4 Andres Paju 13.06.90 PÜG/PL 11.07
5 Arvi Kurik 21.03.91 PÜG/PL 8.64

v.v. Silver Ulm 21.01.91 V.A/Räpina G 12.31

MJ 1000m
1 Priit Sisask 01.01.90 JÜG/JV 2.48,63
2 Madis Sulg 01.08.90  /PL 2.49,34
3 Risto Võsaste 06.09.91  /JL 2.54,69
4 Tanel Niider 28.09.90 /Pala 2.58,64

v.v. Maksim Petrov 13.02.89 V.A/RUS 2.36,66
v.v. Priit Allas 11.08.91 V.A/Võru Spordikool 2.44,95
v.v. Kauri Kütt 01.11.90 V.A/Räpina G 3.06,10

MJ kaugus
1 Enno Eller 20.04.91 PaG/Pal 6.09
2 Kaspar Kull 31.03.91 JÜG/JL 5.74
3 Andres Paju 13.06.90 PÜG/PL 5.32

v.v. Sten Veelak 04.02.88 V.A/EMSK 6.18
v.v. Silver Ulm 21.01.91 V.A/Räpina G 5.69

MJ 200m
1 Kaspar Kull 31.03.91 JÜG/JL 25,94



NJ 60m
1 Minna Kuslap 25.01.90  /JV 08,71
2 Maarja Pärs 08.02.90 JG/JV 08,93
3 Liis Emajõe 21.08.91 PÜG/PL 08,98
4 Signe Kaasik 03.04.91  /T 09,40

v.v. Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 V.A/Lõunalõvi 08,51

NJ kõrgus
1 Maarja Pärs 08.02.90 JG/JV 1.50
2 Kristi Välbe 23.03.91 JG/JV 1.40
3 Minna Kuslap 25.01.90  /JV 1.40

v.v. Kirsi Elisson 20.12.89 V.A/Pal 1.50

NJ kaugus
1 Minna Kuslap 25.01.90  /JV 4.82
2 Kristi Välbe 23.03.91 JG/JV 4.39
3 Maarja Pärs 08.02.90 JG/JV 4.23
4 Liis Emajõe 21.08.91 PÜG/PL 4.03
5 Signe Kaasik 03.04.91  /T 3.82

v.v. Kirsi Elisson 20.12.89 V.A/Pal 4.76

NJ 600m
1 Liis Emajõe 21.08.91 PÜG/PL 1.47,73
2 Signe Kaasik 03.04.91  /T 1.56,92

v.v. Helena Laumets 23.10.88 V.A/Pal 1.45,63

NJ 200 m
1 Minna Kuslap 25.01.90  /JV 29,35

v.v. Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 V.A/Lõunalõvi 28,39

NJ kuul
1 Liis Emajõe 21.08.91 PÜG/PL 8.83
2 Kristi Välbe 23.03.91 JG/JV 8.22
3 Minna Kuslap 25.01.90  /JV 7.19

v.v. Aliis Laidver 14.02.90 V.A/Lõunalõvi 9.19
v.v. Anne Kannimäe 13.05.90 V.A/Lõunalõvi 8.88



PA 60m  
1 Geijo Tõnissoo 06.06.92 PÜG/PL 07,67
2 Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 PÜG/PL 07,72
3 Kaarel Rebane 12.01.93 PÜG/PL 07,88
4 Kristjan Mölder 15.05.92 PÜG/PL 08,00
5 Hugo Manguse 19.05.93 JG/JV 08,23
6 Espen Saarniit 08.08.93 PÜG/PL 08,50
7 Alvar Olgo 15.12.93 JG/JL 08,76

v.v. Martin Pihooja 21.07.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 07,76
v.v. Kent Liivaste 15.04.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 07,78
v.v. Ken Lepa 1992 V.A/Võru Spordikool 07,82
v.v. Mihkel Kase 02.10.93 V.A/Räpina G 08,14

PA kõrgus
1 Indrek Reisberg 10.01.92  /T 1.80
2 Kaarel Rebane 12.01.93 PÜG/PL 1.70
3 Geijo Tõnissoo 06.06.92 PÜG/PL 1.70
4 Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 PÜG/PL 1.65
5 Hugo Manguse 19.05.93 JG/JV 1.55

v.v. Maikel Uibo 27.12.92 V.A/Põlva KJK 1.90
v.v. Gerret Kivirand 10.01.93 V.A/Põlva KJK 1.85
v.v. Karl Junson 01.02.92 V.A/Räpina G 1.75

PA 60m tj 
1 Indrek Reisberg 10.01.92  /T 08,83
2 Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 PÜG/PL 09,63

v.v. Gerret Kivirand 10.01.93 V.A/Põlva KJK 09,08

PA 1000m
1 Kristjan Mölder 15.05.92 PÜG/PL 2.58,61

v.v. Hans-Peeter Tulmin 08.05.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 2.47,62

PA kuul
1 Indrek Reisberg 10.01.92  /T 13.31
2 Kristjan Tero 15.04.92 PÜG/PL 11.28
3 Hugo Manguse 19.05.93 JG/JV 9.15

v.v. Joosep Piho 07.07.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 14.91
v.v. Mihkel Kase 02.10.93 V.A/Räpina G 11.81

PA kaugus
1 Indrek Reisberg 10.01.92  /T 6.12
2 Geijo Tõnissoo 06.06.92 PÜG/PL 5.58
3 Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 PÜG/PL 5.42
4 Kaarel Rebane 12.01.93 PÜG/PL 5.39
5 Espen Saarniit 08.08.93 PÜG/PL 4.70
6 Hugo Manguse 19.05.93 JG/JV 4.39
7 Alvar Olgo 15.12.93 JG/JL 4.08

v.v. Maikel Uibo 27.12.92 V.A/Põlva KJK 5.55
v.v. Mihkel Kase 02.10.93 V.A/Räpina G 5.54

PA 200m
1 Jakob Goroško 03.10.92 PÜG/PL 26,04

v.v. Kent Liivaste 15.04.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 25,03
v.v. Ken Lepa 1992 V.A/Võru Spordikool 25,35



TA 60m
1 Seidy Salundi 20.10.92 JG/JV 08,36
2 Tanika Ojasild 29.10.92 JG/JV 08,54
3 Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 PÜG/PL 08,65
4 Margreta Joosep 20.07.92 PÜG/PL 08,80
5 Liisa Metsla 22.05.93 JG/JL 08,83
6 Mari Lill 07.01.92  /T 09,16
7 Pirge Kaasik 05.11.93 TG/T 09,35
8 Sandra Tammiksaar 17.10.92 PÜG/PL 09,54

v.v. Mariana Kappinen 29.07.92 V.A/Võru Spordikool 08,36
v.v. Liina Matto 07.05.92 V.A/Räpina G 08,80
v.v. Eleri Kontkar 08.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 09,35
v.v. Inga Ulm 03.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 09,50

TA 60m tj.
1 Seidy Salundi 20.10.92 JG/JV 09,60
2 Tanika Ojasild 29.10.92 JG/JV 09,92
3 Liisa Metsla 22.05.93 JG/JL 10,05
4 Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 PÜG/PL 10,37

v.v. Triinu Liiv 26.02.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 09,88

TA kõrgus
1 Kristi Unt 13.02.92 PalG/Pal 1.50
2 Krista Vestel 26.02.93 PalG/Pal 1.45
3 Sandra Tammiksaar 17.10.92 PÜG/PL 1.40
4 Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 PÜG/PL 1.40

v.v. Maarja Paju 13.01.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.55
v.v. Mari-Liis Aalma 14.09.92 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.45
v.v. Eleri Kontkar 08.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 1.35
v.v. Inga Ulm 03.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 1.35

TA kaugus
1 Kristi Unt 13.02.92 PalG/Pal 4.44
2 Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 PÜG/PL 4.33
3 Sandra Tammiksaar 17.10.92 PÜG/PL 4.17
4 Krista Vestel 26.02.93 PalG/Pal 4.00

v.v. Liina Matto 07.05.92 V.A/Räpina G 4.78
v.v. Triinu Liiv 26.02.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 4.56
v.v. Eleri Kontkar 08.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 3.79

TA 600m
1 Krista Vestel 26.02.93 PalG/Pal 1.53,16
2 Riin Emajõe 29.03.93 PÜG/PL 2.00,43

TA 200 m
1 Seidy Salundi 20.10.92 JG/JV 28,02
2 Tanika Ojasild 29.10.92 JG/JV 28,50
3 Kärt Kukke 06.09.93 PÜG/PL 29,36
4 Margreta Joosep 20.07.92 PÜG/PL 30,15
5 Pirge Kaasik 05.11.93 TG/T 32,10

v.v. Mariana Kappinen 29.07.92 V.A/Võru Spordikool 27,87
v.v. Mari-Liis Aalma 14.09.92 V.A/Võru Spordikool 32,19

TA kuul
1 Liisa Metsla 22.05.93 JG/JL 9.76
2 Kristi Unt 13.02.92 PalG/Pal 9.48
3 Mari Lill 07.01.92  /T 9.20
4 Riin Emajõe 29.03.93 PÜG/PL 9.15

v.v. Liis Kranich 10.05.92 V.A/Võru Spordikool 9.85
v.v. Liina Matto 07.05.92 V.A/Räpina G 9.48
v.v. Mariana Kappinen 29.07.92 V.A/Võru Spordikool 9.43
v.v. Eleri Kontkar 08.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 9.00
v.v. Maarja Paju 13.01.93 V.A/Võru Spordikool 8.96
v.v. Inga Ulm 03.10.92 V.A/Räpina G 8.43



PB kuul
1 Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 PÜG/PL 11.44
2 Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 PÜG/PL 10.52
3 Alar Neeno 23.02.95 TG/T 9.57
4 Ragnar Noormägi 18.03.95 JG/JL 8.91
5 Hans Kristjan Nurmik 19.10.95 JG/JL 6.48

v.v. Ats Alas 21.09.95 V.A/Võru Spordikool 8.68

PB 60m  
1 Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 PÜG/PL 07,89
2 Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 PÜG/PL 08,26
3 Hinnar Heinmann 03.08.94 PÜG/PL 08,42
4 Ragnar Noormägi 18.03.95 JG/JL 08,43
5 Ingmar Kaasik 15.05.95 TG/T 09,13
6 Ilmar Lõhmus 06.01.95 JG/JL 09,26
7 Karl Kristjan Nurmik 19.10.95 JG/JL 09,46
8 Romet Selgis 10.07.95 JG/JL 09,93

v.v. Raul Kalbus 02.05.94 V.A/Räpina G 08,17
v.v. Vladimir Rjurikov 05.03.94 V.A/Räpina G 08,40

PB 60m tj 
1 Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 PÜG/PL 09,43

v.v. Raul Kalbus 02.05.94 V.A/Räpina G 09,37
v.v. Gerald Kivirand 24.03.94 V.A/Põlva KJK 09,69

PB 1000m
1 Denis Aganitš 01.12.95 JG/JL 3.45,67

v.v. Vladimir Rjurikov 05.03.94 V.A/Räpina G 3.27,02

PB kõrgus
1 Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 PÜG/PL 1.60
2 Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 PÜG/PL 1.60
3 Denis Aganitš 01.12.95 JG/JL 1.40
4 Alar Neeno 23.02.95 TG/T 1.40

v.v. Raul Kalbus 02.05.94 V.A/Räpina G 1.73
v.v. Gerald Kivirand 24.03.94 V.A/Põlva KJK 1.65
v.v. Sten Sibul 25.12.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.60

PB kaugus
1 Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 PÜG/PL 5.16
2 Hinnar Heinmann 03.08.94 PÜG/PL 4.49
3 Ragnar Noormägi 18.03.95 JG/JL 4.44
4 Ingmar Kaasik 15.05.95 TG/T 4.39
5 Romet Selgis 10.07.95 JG/JL 4.02
6 Ilmar Lõhmus 06.01.95 JG/JL 3.75
7 Karl Kristjan Nurmik 19.10.95 JG/JL 3.61

v.v. Sten Sibul 25.12.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 5.62
v.v. Raul Kalbus 02.05.94 V.A/Räpina G 5.26

PB 200m
1 Joonas Püvi 26.07.94 PÜG/PL 26,55
2 Ragnar Noormägi 18.03.95 JG/JL 27,53
3 Daaniel Mikk 02.04.94 PÜG/PL 27,89
4 Hinnar Heinmann 03.08.94 PÜG/PL 28,17
5 Karl Kristjan Nurmik 19.10.95 JG/JL 34,35



TB 60m
1 Saskia Alusalu 14.04.94 PÜG/PV 08,71
2 Anni Eerik 25.07.95 PÜG/PV 08,83
3 Cärolin Angelica Liblik 13.08.94 JG/JL 08,92
4 Miina Pruuli 13.01.94 PÜG/PV 08,96
5 Kaari Perm 19.04.95 JG/JL 09,30
6 Silja Goroško 15.07.94 PÜG/PL 09,34
7 Birgit Koll 15.11.95 JG/JL 09,54
8 Marita Kose 05.05.95 PÜG/PV 09,88

v.v. Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 08,79
v.v. Anett Nõmpere 1994 V.A/Vastseliina KK 08,95
v.v. Carolin Kivistik 03.03.94 V.A/Räpina G 09,08
v.v. Riin Liivaoja 02.05.95 V.A/Vastseliina KK 09,32
v.v. Maarja-liis Metsla 04.09.94 V.A/Räpina G 09,49

TB kaugus
1 Anni Eerik 25.07.95 PÜG/PV 4.50
2 Miina Pruuli 13.01.94 PÜG/PV 4.26
3 Saskia Alusalu 14.04.94 PÜG/PV 4.25
4 Birgit Koll 15.11.95 JG/JL 4.12
5 Silja Goroško 15.07.94 PÜG/PL 3.92
6 Cärolin Angelica Liblik 13.08.94 JG/JL 3.91
7 Kaari Perm 19.04.95 JG/JL 3.85
8 Marita Kose 05.05.95 PÜG/PV 3.43

v.v. Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 4.62
v.v. Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04.95 V.A/Võru Spordikool 4.49
v.v. Anette Kõiv 15.03.95 V.A/Räpina G 4.39
v.v. Krete Junson 07.08.95 V.A/Räpina G 4.12
v.v. Maarja-liis Metsla 04.09.94 V.A/Räpina G 3.76

TB kuul
1 Silja Goroško 15.07.94 PÜG/PL 8.54
2 Sirli Saar 01.03.95 PÜG/PL 8.03
3 Cärolin Angelica Liblik 13.08.94 JG/JL 7.88
4 Birgit Koll 15.11.95 JG/JL 7.65
5 Mirjam Liblik 28.11.94 PalG/Pal 7.55

v.v. Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04.95 V.A/Võru Spordikool 9.34
v.v. Anette Kõiv 15.03.95 V.A/Räpina G 7.35
v.v. Isebell Helimets 06.01.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 6.92
v.v. Krete Junson 07.08.95 V.A/Räpina G 6.54

TB 60m tj 
1 Anni Eerik 25.07.95 PÜG/PV 11,01
2 Marita Kose 05.05.95 PÜG/PV 12,54

v.v. Krete Junson 07.08.95 V.A/Räpina G 10,34

TB 600m
1 Saskia Alusalu 14.04.94 PÜG/PV 1.53,31
2 Mirjam Liblik 28.11.94 PalG/Pal 2.00,68
3 Kaari Perm 19.04.95 JG/JL 2.04,66
4 Birgit Koll 15.11.95 JG/JL 2.06,68

v.v. Liis Timpka 10.12.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.47,04

TB kõrgus
1 Silja Goroško 15.07.94 PÜG/PL 1.35
2 Miina Pruuli 13.01.94 PÜG/PV 1.35
3 Birgit Koll 15.11.95 JG/JL 1.15
4 Marita Kose 05.05.95 PÜG/PV 1.15

v.v. Anette Kõiv 15.03.95 V.A/Räpina G 1.35
v.v. Krete Junson 07.08.95 V.A/Räpina G 1.35
v.v. Carolin Kivistik 03.03.94 V.A/Räpina G 1.30

TB 200m
1 Anni Eerik 25.07.95 PÜG/PV 29,46

v.v. Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 V.A/Võru Spordikool 29,03
v.v. Anette Kõiv 15.03.95 V.A/Räpina G 31,63
v.v. Maarja-liis Metsla 04.09.94 V.A/Räpina G 33,36



PC kaugus
1 Madis Orr 23.01.96 PÜG/PL 4.23
2 Martin Raudnagel 04.04.96 PÜG/PL 3.99
3 Andre Maisväli 22.01.96 PÜG/PL 3.94
4 Kuldar Nool 26.06.96 PÜG/PL 3.93
5 Taavi Voolaid 26.06.97 JG/JL 3.72
6 Rauno Vernik 03.04.97 TG/T 3.71

7--8 Erki Ant 06.03.97 JG/JL 3.64
7--8 Artur Rehi 24.04.96 JG/JL 3.64

9 Raido Raudsepp 10.10.96 TG/T 3.61
v.v. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 4.41
v.v. Jürgen Kolk 28.12.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 4.38
v.v. Kert Hüdsi 04.08.96 V.A./Räpina G 4.26
v.v. Sander Tensing 13.12.96 V.A./Räpina G 4.14
v.v. Allan Katsmazov 21.03.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 4.13
v.v. Lars Johannes Sissas 21.03.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 3.85
v.v. Helger Pikk 20.05.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 3.71
v.v. Ottomar Ojaveer 05.07.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 3.26

PC 60m  
1 Madis Orr 23.01.96 PÜG/PL 08,84
2 Juho Ikkonen 25.01.96 JG/JL 09,17
3 Martin Raudnagel 04.04.96 PÜG/PL 09,18
4 Artur Rehi 24.04.96 JG/JL 09,39
5 Tauri Laurits 24.08.96 TG/T 09,45
6 Kuldar Nool 26.06.96 PÜG/PL 09,51
7 Andre Maisväli 22.01.96 PÜG/PL 09,66
8 Erki Ant 06.03.97 JG/JL 09,93

9--10 Rauno Vernik 03.04.97 TG/T 09,97
9--10 Taavi Voolaid 26.06.97 JG/JL 09,97
v.v. Jürgen Kolk 28.12.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 08,69
v.v. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 08,72
v.v. Sander Tensing 13.12.96 V.A./Räpina G 09,18
v.v. Kert Hüdsi 04.08.96 V.A./Räpina G 09,31
v.v. Lars Johannes Sissas 21.03.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 09,71
v.v. Ottomar Ojaveer 05.07.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 09,97

PC 60m tj 
1 Madis Orr 23.01.96 PÜG/PL 10,60
2 Artur Rehi 24.04.96 JG/JL 10,81
3 Kuldar Nool 26.06.96 PÜG/PL 11,33
4 Raido Raudsepp 10.10.96 TG/T 12,11

v.v. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 09,77
v.v. Allan Katsmazov 21.03.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 10,03
v.v. Jürgen Kolk 28.12.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 10,04
v.v. Kert Hüdsi 04.08.96 V.A./Räpina G 10,39
v.v. Sander Tensing 13.12.96 V.A./Räpina G 10,96

PC 200m
1 Madis Orr 23.01.96 PÜG/PL 31,74
2 Martin Raudnagel 04.04.96 PÜG/PL 31,87
3 Andre Maisväli 22.01.96 PÜG/PL 32,83
4 Taavi Voolaid 26.06.97 JG/JL 33,52
5 Raido Raudsepp 10.10.96 TG/T 36,62

v.v. Reiko Matvere V.A/Võru Spordikool 32,02
v.v. Marko Orlov 16.06.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 35,04



PC kuul
1 Juho Ikkonen 25.01.96 JG/JL 8.91
2 Tauri Laurits 24.08.96 TG/T 8.74
3 Erki Ant 06.03.97 JG/JL 8.72
4 Artur Rehi 24.04.96 JG/JL 8.62
5 Andre Maisväli 22.01.96 PÜG/PL 8.46
6 Rauno Vernik 03.04.97 TG/T 6.77

v.v. Allan Katsmazov 21.03.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 8.62
v.v. Sander Tensing 13.12.96 V.A./Räpina G 8.02
v.v. Jürgen Kolk 28.12.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 7.52
v.v. Seppo Plangi 23.09.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 7.02

PC kõrgus
1 Artur Rehi 24.04.96 JG/JL 1.40
2 Kuldar Nool 26.06.96 PÜG/PL 1.20
3 Madis Orr 23.01.96 PÜG/PL 1.20
4 Taavi Voolaid 26.06.97 JG/JL 1.15

v.v. Helger Pikk 20.05.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.50
v.v. Martin Paakspuu 27.01.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.50
v.v. Kert Hüdsi 04.08.96 V.A./Räpina G 1.45
v.v. Allan Katsmazov 21.03.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.35
v.v. Jürgen Kolk 28.12.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.35
v.v. Reiko Matvere V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.35
v.v. Marko Orlov 16.06.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 1.20

PC 600m
1 Kuldar Nool 26.06.96 PÜG/PL 2.10,18



TC 60m
1 Reena Koll 15.11.96 JG/JL 08,95
2 Laura Mikk 15.09.97 JG/JL 09,43
3 Ingerliis Jüriado 05.07.96 PÜG/PL 09,54
4 Maarika Jürgenson 28.11.96 PÜG/PL 09,67
5 Susan Piirak 19.12.96 PÜG/PL 09,71
6 Eliise Visk 04.01.96 PÜG/PL 09,72
7 Kriss-Cätlin Mamedov 19.05.96 TG/T 10,21
8 Kelly Tammik 27.11.96 TG/T 10,68

v.v. Õilme Võro 02.01.96 V.A/Parksepa KK 08,78
v.v. Kristiina Ilves 15.03.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 09,13
v.v. Anna-Lisette Kukk 06.11.97 V.A/Parksepa KK 09,14
v.v. Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 09,36

TC kuul
1 Reena Koll 15.11.96 JG/JL 8.17

TC 60m tj.
1 Reena Koll 15.11.96 JG/JL 10,32
2 Susan Piirak 19.12.96 PÜG/PL 11,59
3 Ingerliis Jüriado 05.07.96 PÜG/PL 11,64
4 Laura Mikk 15.09.97 JG/JL 11,84
5 Maarika Jürgenson 28.11.96 PÜG/PL 13,09

v.v. Hanna-Mai Vaikla 31.05.97 V.A/Võru Spordikool 10,47

TC kaugus
1 Reena Koll 15.11.96 JG/JL 4.39
2 Ingerliis Jüriado 05.07.96 PÜG/PL 3.76
3 Laura Mikk 15.09.97 JG/JL 3.73
4 Susan Piirak 19.12.96 PÜG/PL 3.65
5 Eliise Visk 04.01.96 PÜG/PL 3.62
6 Maarika Jürgenson 28.11.96 PÜG/PL 3.58
7 Kriss-Cätlin Mamedov 19.05.96 TG/T 3.55
8 Kelly Tammik 27.11.96 TG/T 2.72

v.v. Õilme Võro 02.01.96 V.A/Parksepa KK 4.49

TC 600m
1 Susan Piirak 19.12.96 PÜG/PL 2.11,90
2 Maarika Jürgenson 28.11.96 PÜG/PL 2.12,07

Kelly Tammik 27.11.96 TG/T DNF

TC kõrgus
1 Reena Koll 15.11.96 JG/JL 1.20
2 Rimante Valancauskaite 19.10.97 JG/JL 1.10

TC 200 m
1 Reena Koll 15.11.96 JG/JL 30,51
2 Eliise Visk 04.01.96 PÜG/PL 33,05
3 Ingerliis Jüriado 05.07.96 PÜG/PL 33,37
4 Kriss-Cätlin Mamedov 19.05.96 TG/T 35,69

v.v. Kristiina Ilves 15.03.96 V.A/Võru Spordikool 31,65



Võistkondlik arvestus

Gümnaasiumid
Punktid

1. PÜG 448
2. JG 445
3. Tabivere G 196
4. Palamuse G 182
5. JÜG 90

Omavalitsused

1. Põltsamaa Linn 458
2. Jõgeva linn 429
3. Jõgeva vald 326
4. Tabivere V 306
5. Põltsamaa vald 173
6. Palamuse V 172
7. Pala vald 12


